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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Labor Relaticns Qepartment
475 L'Enfant Plaza, SW
Washington, DC  20260-4100

Mr. Lavwrence G. Hutchins

Vice President

National Association of
Letter Carriers, AFL-CIO

100 Indiana Avenue, N.W,

washington, DC 20001-2197

Dear Mr.

Re: HIN-SH-C 286031
Lodi, CAa

Butchins:

On January 12, 1989, we met to discuss the above-captioned
grievance currently pending national level arbitration.

In full

1.

and complete settlement of this case, it is agreed:

An employee serving as a temporary supervisor (204B)
is prohibited from performing bargaining unit work,
except to the extent otherwise provided in Article 1,
Section 6, of the National Agreement. Therefore, a
temporary supervisor is ineligible to work overtime
in the bargaining unit while detailed, even if the
overtime occurs on a nonscheduled day.

Form 1723, which shows the times and dates of a 204B
detail, is the controlling document for determining
whether an employee is in 204B status.

Management may prematurely terminate a 204B detail by
furnishing an amended Form 1723 to the appropriate
union representative. In such cases, the amended
Form 1723 should be provided in advance, if the union
representative is available, If the union
representative is not available, the Porm shall be
provided to the union representative as soon as
practicable after he or she becomes available.

The grievant in this case, William Morehouse, will be
paid eight (8) hours at the overtime rate.
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Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as
your acknowledgment of agreement to settle case no. HIN-SH-C
26031 and remove it from the pending national arbitration
listing.

Sincerely,

o doiim  Faarcre A ALEAD

Stephen [W. PFurgeson (J Lawrence G. Hutchins

General Manager Vice President

Grievance and Arbitration National Association of
Division Letter Carriers, APL-CIO

DATE ;74%/??

Enclosure




